
Anti-infective

Ampicillin for 
Injec�on, USP

AMP-1

ABBREVIATED PRESCRIBING INFORMATION

PRODUCT NAME AND COMPOSITION: Ampicillin for Injec�on, USP the monosodium salt and an an�bacterial agent with a broad spectrum of bactericidal 
ac�vity against both penicillin-suscep�ble Gram-posi�ve organisms and many common Gram-nega�ve pathogens.

Please refer to Full Prescribing Informa�on (FPI) before prescribing. 

INDICATIONS: Treatment of infec�ons caused by suscep�ble strains of the designated organisms in the specific condi�ons listed in the FPI.

DOSAGE AND ADMINISTRATION: See FPI for full details. Infec�ons of the respiratory tract and so� �ssues.  Pa�ents weighing 40 kg (88 lbs) or more: 250 mg 
to 500 mg every 6 hours.  Pa�ents weighing less than 40 kg (88 lbs): 25 to 50 mg/kg/day in equally divided doses at 6- to 8-hour intervals.  Infec�ons of the 
gastrointes�nal and genitourinary tracts (including those caused by Neisseria gonorrhoeae in females).  Pa�ents weighing 40 kg (88 lbs) or more: 500 mg 
every 6 hours.  Pa�ents weighing less than 40 kg (88 lbs): 50 mg/kg/day in equally divided doses at 6- to 8-hour intervals.

CONTRAINDICATIONS: A history of a previous hypersensi�vity reac�on to any of the penicillins is a contraindica�on.

COMMON SIDE EFFECTS: As with other penicillins, it may be expected that untoward reac�ons will be essen�ally limited to sensi�vity phenomena.  They are 
more likely to occur in individuals who have previously demonstrated hypersensi�vity to penicillins and in those with a history of allergy, asthma, hay fever, or 
ur�caria.

See FPI for a complete list. 

WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS: Serious and occasionally fatal hypersensi�vity (anaphylactoid) reac�ons have been reported in pa�ents on penicillin 
therapy.  Although anaphylaxis is more frequent following parenteral therapy, it has occurred in pa�ents on oral penicillins.  These reac�ons are more apt to 
occur in individuals with a history of penicillin hypersensi�vity and/or a history of sensi�vity to mul�ple allergens.  Serious anaphylactoid reac�ons require 
immediate emergency treatment with epinephrine, oxygen, intravenous steroids, and airway management, including intuba�on, should also be 
administered as indicated.  The possibility of superinfec�ons with myco�c organisms or bacterial pathogens should be kept in mind during therapy.  In such 
cases, discon�nue the drug and subs�tute appropriate treatment.  See FPI for full details.

OVERDOSAGE: In cases of overdose, discon�nue medica�on, treat symptoma�cally, and ins�tute suppor�ve measures as required.  In pa�ents with renal 
func�on impairment, ampicillin-class an�bio�cs can be removed by hemodialysis but not peritoneal dialysis.

For more information, please contact Piramal Customer Service at +1-800-414-1901 during business hours (8 a.m. EST to 5 p.m. EST) 
or e-mail at pcc.customerservice@piramal.com

Adverse events should be reported to Piramal Cri�cal Care at h�p://pcc-chex.force.com/SiteComplaintForm.

You are encouraged to report adverse events of prescrip�on drugs to the FDA. Visit MedWatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Full prescribing informa�on of Ampicillin for Injec�on, USP can be seen at 
h�ps://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailymed/drugInfo.cfm?se�d=9231bd4f-53b6-04bb-e053-2a95a90a774b.
h�ps://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailymed/drugInfo.cfm?se�d=93bef388-bd77-a797-e053-2a95a90aa5e9.

Piramal’s Ampicillin for Injection, USP is available through the wholesaler or distributor of your choice

Wholesaler / 

Distributor

Name

AmerisourceBergen

Cardinal

McKesson

Morris & Dickson

10 Vials in a carton:

NDC - 66794-220-41
Ampicillin for 
Injection, USP 

(250 mg per vial)
Catalog numbers

10 Vials in a carton:

NDC - 66794-221-41
Ampicillin for 
Injection, USP 

(500 mg per vial)
Catalog numbers

10 Vials in a carton:

NDC - 66794-222-41
Ampicillin for 
Injection, USP 

(1 gram per vial)
Catalog number

10 Vials in a carton:

NDC - 66794-223-41
Ampicillin for 
Injection, USP 

(2 grams per vial)
Catalog number

1 Bottle in a carton:

NDC - 66794-224-15
Ampicillin for 
Injection, USP 

(10 grams per bottle)
Catalog number

10234769

5606736

1523901

898742

10234831

5606744

1523927

898775

10234686

5606108  

1522150  

898783

10250990

5606728

1523893

898692

10250991

5606710

1523935

898684

http://pcc-chex.force.com/SiteComplaintForm
https://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailymed/drugInfo.cfm?setid=93bef388-bd77-a797-e053-2a95a90aa5e9https://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailymed/drugInfo.cfm?setid=93bef388-bd77-a797-e053-2a95a90aa5e9
https://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailymed/drugInfo.cfm?setid=9231bd4f-53b6-04bb-e053-2a95a90a774b


AMP-2

M
K

T-
A

M
P-

0
0

0
4

   
 O

C
T 

2
0

2
0

Piramal Critical Care, Inc.
3950 Schelden Circle, Bethlehem, PA 18017, USA
Toll Free No.: +1-800-414-1901       www.piramalcriticalcare.com/us/

h�ps://www.linkedin.com/company/piramal-cri�cal-care/

https://www.linkedin.com/company/piramal-critical-care/
www.piramalcriticalcare.com/us/

