





Ampicillin for Injection, USP

Piramal's Ampicillin for Injection, USP is available through the wholesaler or distributor of your choice

Wholesaler / Distributor Name	10 Vials in a carton: NDC - 66794-220-41 Ampicillin for Injection, USP (250 mg per vial) Catalog numbers	10 Vials in a carton: NDC - 66794-221-41 Ampicillin for Injection, USP (500 mg per vial) Catalog numbers	10 Vials in a carton: NDC - 66794-222-41 Ampicillin for Injection, USP (1 gram per vial) Catalog number	10 Vials in a carton: NDC - 66794-223-41 Ampicillin for Injection, USP (2 grams per vial) Catalog number	1 Bottle in a carton: NDC - 66794-224-15 Ampicillin for Injection, USP (10 grams per bottle) Catalog number
AmerisourceBergen	10250991	10250990	10234769	10234831	10234686
Cardinal	5606710	5606728	5606736	5606744	5606108
McKesson	1523935	1523893	1523901	1523927	1522150
Morris & Dickson	898684	898692	898742	898775	898783

ABBREVIATED PRESCRIBING INFORMATION

PRODUCT NAME AND COMPOSITION: Ampicillin for Injection, USP the monosodium salt and an antibacterial agent with a broad spectrum of bactericidal activity against both penicillin-susceptible Gram-positive organisms and many common Gram-negative pathogens.

Please refer to Full Prescribing Information (FPI) before prescribing.

INDICATIONS: Treatment of infections caused by susceptible strains of the designated organisms in the specific conditions listed in the FPI.

DOSAGE AND ADMINISTRATION: See FPI for full details. Infections of the respiratory tract and soft tissues. Patients weighing 40 kg (88 lbs) or more: 250 mg to 500 mg every 6 hours. Patients weighing less than 40 kg (88 lbs): 25 to 50 mg/kg/day in equally divided doses at 6- to 8-hour intervals. Infections of the gastrointestinal and genitourinary tracts (including those caused by *Neisseria gonorrhoeae* in females). Patients weighing 40 kg (88 lbs) or more: 500 mg every 6 hours. Patients weighing less than 40 kg (88 lbs): 50 mg/kg/day in equally divided doses at 6- to 8-hour intervals.

CONTRAINDICATIONS: A history of a previous hypersensitivity reaction to any of the penicillins is a contraindication.

COMMON SIDE EFFECTS: As with other penicillins, it may be expected that untoward reactions will be essentially limited to sensitivity phenomena. They are more likely to occur in individuals who have previously demonstrated hypersensitivity to penicillins and in those with a history of allergy, asthma, hay fever, or urticaria.

See FPI for a complete list.

WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS: Serious and occasionally fatal hypersensitivity (anaphylactoid) reactions have been reported in patients on penicillin therapy. Although anaphylaxis is more frequent following parenteral therapy, it has occurred in patients on oral penicillins. These reactions are more apt to occur in individuals with a history of penicillin hypersensitivity and/or a history of sensitivity to multiple allergens. Serious anaphylactoid reactions require immediate emergency treatment with epinephrine, oxygen, intravenous steroids, and airway management, including intubation, should also be administered as indicated. The possibility of superinfections with mycotic organisms or bacterial pathogens should be kept in mind during therapy. In such cases, discontinue the drug and substitute appropriate treatment. *See FPI for full details*.

OVERDOSAGE: In cases of overdose, discontinue medication, treat symptomatically, and institute supportive measures as required. In patients with renal function impairment, ampicillin-class antibiotics can be removed by hemodialysis but not peritoneal dialysis.

For more information, please contact Piramal Customer Service at +1-800-414-1901 during business hours (8 a.m. EST to 5 p.m. EST) or e-mail at pcc.customerservice@piramal.com

- Full prescribing information of Ampicillin for Injection, USP can be seen at https://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailymed/drugInfo.cfm?setid=9231bd4f-53b6-04bb-e053-2a95a90a774b. https://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailymed/drugInfo.cfm?setid=93bef388-bd77-a797-e053-2a95a90aa5e9.
- Adverse events should be reported to Piramal Critical Care at http://pcc-chex.force.com/SiteComplaintForm.
- You are encouraged to report adverse events of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit MedWatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

"Saving and Improving Patients' Lives."



Piramal Critical Care, Inc.3950 Schelden Circle, Bethlehem, PA 18017, USAToll Free No.: +1-800-414-1901www.piramalcriticalcare.com/us/

in https://www.linkedin.com/company/piramal-critical-care/